ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A RESOLUTION

<u>25-351</u>

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

November 21, 2023

To appoint Dr. Patrick Jackson to the District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure Dr. Patrick Jackson Appointment Resolution of 2023".

Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia appoints:

Dr. Patrick Jackson Reservoir Road, NW Washington, DC 20007 (Ward 3)

as a nonlawyer member of the District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure, established by section 431(d) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 792; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.31(d)), for a 6-year term to end May 5, 2029.

- Sec. 3. The Council shall transmit a copy of this resolution, upon its adoption, to the appointee, the chairperson of the District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure, and the Office of the Mayor.
 - Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.